State Opioid Response Prevention

Overview:




State Opioid Response Prevention Objectives:

1. Provide opioid awareness and overdose trainings in every county in

Tennessee to:

* First Responders

* Individuals at high risk of overdose, their families, and/or friends

- Agencies/Organizations that provide treatment/recovery services or community resources

2. Implement an advertising/media campaign
3. Develop resource guides on treatment, recovery, and social services

4. Distribute Naloxone to:
* Individuals at high risk, their families, and peers

* First responders
* Agencies providing treatment, recovery, or community resources
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State Opioid Response Prevention Objectives:

5. Coordinate timely, on the ground responses to overdose outbreaks
6. Train healthcare professionals and students to assess & treat OUD

- Extension for Community Healthcare Outcomes Project w/ Vanderbilt

- Health Care Professional Training led by Dr. Brian Winbigler w/ UT Health
Sciences Center

7. Increase access to Medication-Assisted Treatment

* Emergency Departments
* Rural areas
» Recovery Courts
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Regional Overdose Prevention Specialists

* 13 Regional divisions across the State
* 20— 24 ROPS in total
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Key Goals of the ROPS

1.Harm Reduction
2.Reduce Stigma
3.Increase Public Awareness




Harm Reduction

Harm Reduction is a way of preventing disease and
promoting health that meets people where they are.

Not everyone is ready or able to stop drug use;
therefore, scientifically proven ways of decreasing risks
are essential.

(e.g., MAT, Naloxone, Syringe Exchange)

(Harm Reduction Coalition, 2019) .
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Harm Reduction Core Principles

* Non-judgmental approach: treating every person with dignity,
compassion, and respect

« Accept behavior change as an incremental process

» Focus on enhancing quality of life

» Recognize complex social factors that influence vulnerability
to drug use and drug-related harm (e.g., poverty, social
inequality, discrimination, and trauma)

- Empower those who use drugs to be the primary agents in
reducing the harms of their drug use
(Harm Reduction Coalition, 2019)
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Reducing Stigma

- Do away with labels

- Use “person first” language

» Understand that drug use falls on a continuum
- Embrace positive change

- Beware of unintentional bias

+ Reflect on personal experiences

 Understand substance misuse is often linked to trauma




Increase Public Awareness

 Trainings that cover topics such as:
— The Opioid Crisis
— Harm Reduction

— Reducing Stigma

— How to administer Naloxone

- Media Campaign
— Range of activities tailored to each region
» Billboards, radio ads, TV commercials, etc.




TN Save a Life

 ROPS have distributed over 206,000 units of
Naloxone across the state of Tennessee since

October 2017

 Naloxone has saved over 26,000 lives in

Tennessee since 2017/
— This is a conservative estimate based on reported uses of

Naloxone
(TDMHSAS, 2021)
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How to connect with a ROPS?

REGIONAL OVERDOSE PREVENTION SPECIALIST R.O.P.S.

O

O

Region 1

Sherry Barnett
sherry@scadcoalition.org
o:(423) 956-6529

Region 2N
Catherine Brunson

catherine@asapofanderson.org

0: (865) 457-3007

Region 2M
Jessica Stanley

jstanley@metrodrug.org
c: (865) 440-5598

Region 25

Marissa Valentine
marissa.sccrops@gmail.com
c: (865) 679-4506

Region 3N

Suzanne Angel
sangel.rops3n@gmail.com
o: (615) 588-1622

Colby Lane
clanerops3N@gmail.com
o: (615) 588-1622

- Region 35
Vanessa Spotts

vanessa.spotts@hccoalition.org
c: (423) 255-8551

Debra Clark
debra.clark@hccoalition.org
vanessa.spotts@hccoalition.org
c: (423) 994-6224

D Region 4
Monti Herring
o: (615): 393- 6980; ext.705
Monti@nashvilleprevention.org
Kaitlynn Whiteaker
kjackson@starsnashville.org
(615) 478-6052
Andrea Hancock
Ahancock@starsnashville.org
(615) 582-1857

Region S5N1

Candis Batey
chatey@cheathamcoalition.org
o: (615) 246-8075

c: (B15) 636-7840

. Region 5N2
Michael Bare

mbare@wcadctn.org
(919) 698-2306

Will Taylor
wtaylor@pcds.org
(615) 203-9066

. Region 55

Matt Brown
matt.brown.rops@fcstn.net
c: (931) 308-5463
Dustin Ritchie
Dustin.Ritchie@fcstn.net
€: 931-308-3535

Region 6N

Melesa Lassiter
melesa@martinhousing.org

c: (731) 819-7603

Madelynn Ross
madelynn@martinhousing.org
(c) 731-819-6572

O

Region 6S
Dianne Sherrod

Dianne@jmprevent.org
c:(731) 694-3161

Mark Mason
mark@jmprevent.org
(731) 694-0741

Madelynn Ross
madelynn@jmprevent.org
(c) 731-819-6572

Region 7
Josh Weil

ropsmemphis@gmail.com
c:(901) 495-5103

Jill Carney
Memphis.rops@gmail.com
C:(850) 333-0435
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ROPS Contact info:

- https://www.tn.gov/behavioral-health/substance-abuse-
services/prevention/rops.html

Cate Faulkner, MA, LCSW | State Opioid Response Program Manager
p. 615-840-0382
Cate.Faulkner@tn.gov

Anthony W. Jackson, Jr. | Director
p. 615-585-8956
Anthony.Jackson@tn.gov
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